
Degree: BS

College: College of Science, Technology & Business

Major: Digital Media Technology

Major Code: DMTE

Concentration: No Concentration
Minor: N/A

Minor Code: N/A

Credits Required: 120

General Education Program Requirements
Foundations: (12 Credits)

Oral Communication (3 Credits)

Written Communication (3 Credits)

Quantitative Reasoning (3 Credits)

Technological Literacy (3 Credits)

Required Major Courses: (54 Credits)
DGMT 1000 Foundations of Print Media

DGMT 2000 Print Media Production Processes

DGMT 2200 Digital Photography

DGMT 2250 Digital Page Layout

DGMT 2400 Vector Based Graphics

DGMT 2500 Digital Imaging

DGMT 3020 Commercial Print Techniques

DGMT 3120 Specialty Graphics Print Techniques

DGMT 3200 Digital Video

DGMT 3300 Package Printing Processes

DGMT 3310 Web Publishing

DGMT 3400 3D Computer Animation

DGMT 3420 Cost Analysis for Digital Media

DGMT 3500 Motion Graphics

DGMT 4060 Digital Workflow & Print Technology

DGMT 4450 Digital Media Project Planning

DGMT 4850 Senior Seminar

DGMT 4950 DMT Internship

ENGL 1200 English Composition I

MATH 1220 College Algebra

DGMT 1800 Foundations of Digital Media

DGMT 4850 Senior Seminar
DGMT 4450 Digital Media Project Planning

DGMT 4950 DMT Internship

Competencies:
Quantitative Applications

Applied Methodologies

Intercultural Fluency

Ethical Reasoning

Information Literacy

Writing Intensive

Keystone Experience

Discoveries: (Credits 27)
Art/Humanities (9 Credits)

Free Electives: (24 Credits)

Student Elective: (3 Credits)

Natural Sciences & Technology (9 Credits)

Social Sciences (9 Credits)
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Year 1

Year 3

Suggested Four Year Course Sequence

Year 2

Year 4

Fall Semester

Fall Semester

Fall Semester

Fall Semester

Spring Semester

Spring Semester

Spring Semester

Spring Semester

DGMT 1000 Foundations of Print Media 
DGMT 1800 Foundations of Digital Media 
ENGL 1200 English Composition I 
MATH 1220 College Algebra 
Discoveries: Art/Humanities

DGMT 3020 Commercial Print Techniques
DGMT 3300 Package Printing Processes 
DGMT 3310 Web Publishing 
Discoveries: Natural Sciences & Technology
Free elective

DGMT 2200 Digital Photography 
DGMT 2400 Vector Based Graphics 
DGMT 3200 Digital Video
Wellness & Personal Health
Discoveries: Art/Humanities

DGMT 4060 Digital Workflow & Print Technology
DGMT 4450 Digital Media Project Planning
Free elective 
Free elective
Free elective

DGMT 2000 Print Media Production Processes
DGMT 2250 Digital Page Layout
Foundations: Oral Communication
Discoveries: Social Sciences
Discoveries: Natural Sciences & Technology

DGMT 3400 3D Computer Animation
DGMT 3420 Cost Analysis for Digital Media
Discoveries: Art/Humanities
Discoveries: Social Sciences
Free elective

DGMT 2500 Digital Imaging
DGMT 3120 Specialty Graphics Print Techniques 
DGMT 3500 Motion Graphics
Discoveries: Social Sciences
Free elective

DGMT 4850 Senior Seminar
DGMT 4950 DMT Internship 
Discoveries: Natural Sciences & Technology 
Free elective
Free elective
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